Live stream link: https://youtube.com/live/bi-QeKF4VL0?feature=share

Minutes of Governing Board Study Session

Tuesday, April 9, 2024 @ 5:00 pm Prescott Unified School District Governing Board

A Study Session meeting of the Governing Board of Prescott Unified School District was held Tuesday, April 9, 2024, beginning at 5:00 pm in the District Office Boardroom.

All supporting documents/attachments can be found by visiting our website:

https://www.prescottschools.com/

This meeting was livestreamed and the video recording can be viewed by visiting the following link:

https://youtube.com/live/bi-QeKF4VL0?feature=share

Board Members present:

Governing Board President Stan Goligoski Vice President Jane Robertson Kara Woods, Member Linda Conn, Member Andy Fraher, Member – via Telephone

Others present:

Clark Tenney, Superintendent
Brian Moore, Chief Financial Officer
Andy Binder, Assistant Superintendent/Human Resources
Kelsey Secor, Director of Instructional Support
Sarah Torres, Administrative Assistant to Superintendent and Governing Board
Ava Kleinman, Student Representative
Kevin Phelan, Student Representative

Others absent:

Mardi Read, Assistant Superintendent

1. Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Prescott Unified School District No. 1 and to the general public that the PUSD Governing Board will hold a Study Session open to the public on April 9, 2024, in the PUSD District Office Boardroom located at 300 East Gurley St. Prescott, AZ 86301.

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02, all notices of public meetings shall be posted electronically on the district website and physically on an outside bulletin board located to the left of the front doors of the PUSD District Office at 300 East Gurley Street, Prescott, AZ 86301. The bulletin board is available to the public seven days a week, 24 hours a day, including holidays. The notice will indicate the date, time, and place of the meeting, and will include an agenda. Copies of the agenda will be available to the public at least twenty-four (24) hours prior to the meeting, upon request. A copy of the complete agenda with names and details, including available support documents may be obtained during regular business hours at the PUSD District Office.

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting Sarah Torres at sarah.torres@prescottschools.com. Requests should be made as early as possible to arrange the accommodation.

- 2. Live stream link: https://youtube.com/live/bi-QeKF4VL0?feature=share
- 3. CALL TO ORDER Governing Board President, Stan Goligoski

4. STUDY SESSION

4.A. Review/Discuss the "Board Teamwork" section of "How Not To Be a Terrible School Board Member" by Richard E. Mayer.

Presenter: Clark Tenney, Superintendent

This discussion can be found beginning at 00:6:00 of the livestream link.

Governing Board President, Stan Goligoski suggested that the pages of the chapters are posted as an attachment to the agenda.

Governing Board Member, Linda Conn noted, I think that is a great idea and then we could project those pages on the screen as we are discussing them.

Superintendent Tenney noted, next month we'll look at the very next chapter, terrible habit #9, Speak for The Board.

5. ADJOURNMENT – Hearing no objections, Governing Board President, Stan Goligoski adjourned this meeting at 5:13 pm.